
ALLEN COUNTY
——_......— ..._....._...._

COTTAGE GROVE TWP.

126 CAMPBELL,Fair Auberyine
9 F W's Kans. Apr.

-— DUDGEON, Richard M.
1/2 M W S Kans. Mar.

56 GAVER, Samuel

655 M W M Md. May
-- GRAHAM,Delos

14 MV'S Ill. Sept.
107 MATHEWS,Infant

2 wk F W S Kans. Jan.
23 MULIMIX, Christa A.

20 E‘UTM Ill. -—­
9 NOYS, D. B.

52 M W’M Maine Sept.
27 PHILLIPS, Douglas L.

10 M V‘S Kane. Mar.

l."'if e

Farmer

(Thrown from Horse)
-— TUDOR, John

8 M W'S Ind. Dec.

-— HOODSIDE, Martha
3 F'W S Iowa Mar.

DEER CREE

52 AGHER, Mary E.
18 F W M Ind. Mar.

16 BAGBY, Thomas
27 M W M Mo. June

55 BOOTH, Samuel
25 M W‘S Ind. June

95 MARTTIN, John J.
2 6 W M N . 5.‘.. Apr.

84 SHPAGNO,Gilbert
9 M W S Ill. May

72 THARPE, Albert M.
1 M W'S Kans. Mar.

69 WISE, Harris W.
24 M W‘M Ill. Feb.

ELLSMORE TWP.

2 BOWMAN,Ida (infant)
-- F W'S Kans. Jan.

52 BROWN,Califesua L.
27 F‘w M Wis. Feb.

75 CADY, Hannah
19 F W'M Mo. Mar.

7 FLOREN, Mary A.
4 F W‘S Swed. July

K 'F."'.'TPo

Wife

Farmer

1.

Cong. of Brain

Not Known

Dropsy

Dropsy

Not Known

Abortion

Consumption

Killed

Typhoid
Pneumonia

Scarlet Fev.

Purpueral Fev.

Int. Fever

Farm Work Inf. of Brain

Farmer

Farmer

Wife

Vife

Lung Fever

Lung Fever

Inf. of Bowels

Lung Fever

mot Known

Lung Fever

Child Birth

Measles



2.
88

29

70

49

71

26

26

28

53

104

55

105

108

75

57

61

34

11/12

11/12

GOODWO, Maud
1 F W‘S Ill.

HARD, Not Named
M E'S Kans.

HARRIS, Andrew‘fl.
13 M V‘ S Mo.

HARRIS, Mary J.
9 F 1? S IE0.

HAFKINS, Henry C.
9/12 M 1" s 111.
BITE, Agnes N.

64 F V*TT Penn.
MILLER, Geo.

69 M F'M S.C.

STARKFY, Lucia M.
2 F‘? S 111.

STALKEY, Ross E.
3 B F'S Ill.

UMPHRY, C. D.
so M.1:"1I.{ Ky.

CHILDS, Eugene J.
45 M V M N.Y.

T%VIS, Nancy E.
2 F V S Kans.

ESSE, Meritt E.
H V‘S Kans.

ESTEP, Charlott
35 F‘l M Ind.

mm$mm3mtueL.
1 F V S Kane.

LEECH, Mary J.
1 F V S Iowa

NORTHRUP,Bertha L.
3/12 F F‘S Kane.
1-’’:11TB , He s ter

37 F V S Ind.

EAL, Daniel
36 141711

DTTITT, Jane
28 F F M Penn.

HMWA,JmwsL.
9 In F? S 110.

Ind.

HULL, Ida Jane
F s Kans.

LFIIS, David
8/12 M s Ind.

Aug.

Aug.

Feb.

Feb.

Oct.

Oct.

Aug.

‘Mar.

Feb.

Mar.

Apr.

liar.

Aug.

Jan.

Feb.

Oct.

Sept.

Nov.

GTNFVA

M

HUMBOLDT

Feb.

Jan.

Dee.

July’

Apr.

Lived with

Farmer

Farmer

EFF.

Farmer

Sour Throat

Not Known

Scarlet Fever

Scarlet Fever

Erysipelas

s—i—l Palsy

Congestive
Chill

Scarlet Fev.

Scarlet Fever

Pneumonia

Typhoid Fev.

lhooping Cough

Cholera Infantum

Childbed Fever

Hydrocephalus

Infl. of Brain

FeverInt.

Childbed Fever

Pneumonia

Dropsy of Chest

Poisoned by
eating buckeye

Diarrhea

Pneumonia



155

45

49

115

89

98

96

96

104

162

108

88

147

248

46

214

343

79

275

204

188

14

125

PARKS, John F.
51 M T M Penn.

STOPER, Eva
1/2 FT'S Kans.

Nov. —

Apr. —

TOVN OF HUflBOLDT

BAHNES, Sarah
47 F M

BRO‘-.7-l\.T, Thos D.

5/12 1:1-"' :3 Mo.
COLD‘?-'ELL, wary2 s 111.
CORRALL;Lilly
6/12 s Eng.
HATCHR, Harison

5 1»:1-" s Kans.

HATCHER, Minnie
5/12 F s Kans.
KOLB, Charles

10/12 11.:"5"."s Kans.
NEFDHAM,Arthur H.

10/12 12"s Kans.

Ohio

RUPERT, Eddie
4 MF'S Ind.

STICKEL, Charles L.
1 }-L1T"S 111.

STINSON, Mathew
38 1-1"M Ire.

BUSH, Daniel Y}
36 M T M Ky.

CONRAD, Andrew
2 M V S Kans.

DAVIS, Gaylan
3 M Y’S Iowa

FRANCIS, Rosa B.
2 F'V S Kans.

HUBBARD, Samuel F.
47 M V M N.C.

KEITH, Alvira
63 F T‘M Vt.’

MMmML,JmwsF.
12 M F S Kans.

MINCHEL, Martha
2 F W S Ill.

PICKELL, Mary
45 F‘? ll Eng.

RHODARARGER,Annetia
2 F F’S Penn.

Apr.

Dec.

Sept. ­

Oct. ­

July F

Sept. ­

Oct. u

Nov. —

Aug.

May

Sept. ­

Apr. F

XOLA T'P.

Sept.

Feb.

B113-r'o "'

Feb. F

Feb.

Jan.

Oct.

Oct. F

Nov.

M

Farmer

5.

Congestive Chill

Not Known

Dropsy of Heart

Acute Diarrhea

Not Known

Unknown

Scarlet Fever

Spinal Disease

Measles

Inflammation of
Brain

Inflam. of Brain

Acute Dysentery

Blacksmith Lung Fever

Farmer

1’7ii

At School

Typhoid Fever

Typhoid Fever

Congestive Chill

Fhooping Cough

Lung Fever

Lung Fever

Lung Fever

Hemorhage of
Bowels
Typhoid Fever

Acute Dysentery



4.
125

69

85

127

211

21

335

195

28

53

51

99

59

59

100

72

11

23

23

42

RHODABARGER,Oliver P.
1 M.? S Penn.

ROSS, Samuel
70 M B M Ala.

SMITH, Martha A.
14 F F S Kans.

STACY, Mary E.
8 F R S 111.

STTWAET, Guy
2 M H S Kans.

TAYLOR,Franklin G.
5 M V‘S Kans.

VALENTINE, Mary A.
3 F W S Ill.

WADE, James F.
5 M V’S Kans.

Feb. — — ———

Ear. — — Farmer

Nov. - — At School

July — - --­

Mar. - - --­

May — — -~­

Mar. — — --­

Feb. — — --­

POINTER,Julia Frances
2 F M S Kans.

SHIGLY, Hot Named
un. 1 M W S Kans.

SVOPP,Villiam
9/12 M1-'-TS 111.

.NiBROSE, J. M.
1/12 1 ?'S Kans.

BAILLIE, Anna
30 F V M Scot.

BAILLIE, Jno.
2/12 M 1? s Kans.

----funk, --_­
-- E T S Kans.

Hm>.sHB1;-..r;”«'-:12,Lizzie
5/12 F II S Kans.
MCDANIELS, Enos

16 M W S Ind.
SMITH, Martha

22 F V7Yf ‘Eng.
SHITH, Rachel

2 F V 3 Kane.

MOOSE, Ida
7/12 Mrs Kans.

July - - -_..

Feb. — .. _-­

Feb. — — --­

AL‘-3D.‘—‘+1RSO1\T_COUNTY__....... g. . _._...........­

JACKSON T"P.

Feb. - - --­

Sept. F M Fife

Nov. F M --­

May — - —__

Feb. - - --­

Mar. - ­

Oct. F M _--­

Sept. - M ——»—

1-".’I’.SIiIIIGTON

Jan. - — --­

At School

Intermittent
Fever

Lung Fever

Inflam. of Brain

Snake Bite

Lung Fever

Measles

Pneumonia

Lung Fever

Flux

Fits

Ouinsy Sour
Throat

Congestion of
Bowels

Congestive Chill

Debility

SfillBh%h

Inflam. of Bowels

Cong. of Brain

Intermittent Fev.

Debility (Ague)

Not Known


